

Kari Jones, PsyD

President Term Expires: 12/31/2025



Dr. Jones completed her Doctorate of Psychology from Spalding University in 2014 following the completion of a predoctoral internship at the Lexington VA Medical Center. She has worked in multidisciplinary group practice, post-acute care, and now owns a private practice in eastern Kentucky with offices in both Paintsville and Pikeville. Additionally, Dr. Jones serves as supervisor of record for master's level clinicians. Dr. Jones served in an adjunct faculty role at the University of Kentucky Counseling Psychology Ph.D. program from 2019-2023, teaching courses in cognitive assessment, psychopathology & diagnosis, and counseling skills prior to returning to eastern Kentucky to open her private practice. Dr. Jones has served in multiple KPA roles, and is honored to have been elected President of KPA for 2025.